In the

Supreme Court of the United States

RAHMAEL SAL HOLT, Petitioner

V.

$\begin{array}{c} {\rm COMMONWEALTH~OF~PENNSYLVANIA} \\ {\it Respondent} \end{array}$

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James Thomas Lazar, a member of the Bar of the United States Supreme Court, hereby certify that on this 28th day of September, 2022, I placed one original and ten copies of the Brief in Opposition and this Certificate in the United States Mail for delivery to the United States Supreme Court, 1 First Street, N.E., Washington, D.C. 20543, and a copy of each to Counsel for Petitioner, Christine M. Seldon, Esquire, 302 Blackheath Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15205. Mailing was by First Class Mail, postage prepaid. Electronic service was achieved by email to cseldenlaw@aol.com.

/s/ James T. Lazar

James T. Lazar Assistant District Attorney 2 N. Main Street Suite 206 Greensburg, PA 15601 jlazar@co.westmoreland.pa.us 724-830-3949

PA ID No: 307469

Counsel for Respondent

Dated: September 28, 2022